Relative Importance of Commodities and Services by
Governorates, Urban, Rural and Kingdom (Value in JD)

Amman Balqa Zarqa Madaba Irbid
Commodities & Services
% Value % Value % Value % Value % Value

All Items 100/ 2453064289 100 305984425 100 556319997 100 115206470 100/ 790563925
Food Items 3539 868192700| 43.29 132462326 42.03 233799219 42.58| 49052713 42.59|336672467
greg(‘iilcst:“d Cereal 371 91033978 5.51| 16871187 5.56 30905496 5.81 6690635 5.35 42276780
Wheat (grains) 0.03) 628603 006 170356 0.01] 71898 0.1 119052 0.05] 3358332
Rice, normal grain 132] 32273014] 1.86] 35699022 1.82] 10109371| 2.12] 2446231| 1.52| 11987521
Rice, long grain 0.11  2731023] 007 211750 0.12] 684490 0.09] 104734 0.07] 534672
White flour 0.11  2719956| 038 1153272] 0.16] 887706 0.39]  449931| 0.19] 1515240
Local wheat flour 0.03) 692195 004 113396 0.02] 132700/ 0.09] 103155 0.02] 161444
Wheat in packets 0.03)  617440] 001 44415 0.02] 134790 0.03] 34468 0.01] 116266
Local wheat bread 0.03| 645786 001  37522] 003 142436] 0.01 13214 0.02] 147488
White flour bread 1.34] 32789567| 2.31| 7062743 2.57| 14276788| 1.91] 2201703 2.28| 18056027
Bread (other types) 0.08  2045425| 004 133811 005 296873 0.06] 74296 0.09] 677956

Borghol (ground wheat) 0.02 568472| 0.02 58527 0.04 227991| 0.03 30370, 0.06 436341

Frikeh (ground wheat) 0.09 2241856 0.11 323541 0.08 440436 0.12 143828 0.1 768817
Smeed(ground wheat) 0.03 629284 | 0.02 68110 0.03 146831 | 0.03 34035 0.02 147284
Macaroni/Noodles 0.13 3083578 0.16 476913| 0.15 842982 0.27 312611 0.14| 1084302
Cockies 0.14 3429192 0.14 419977| 0.11 600833 | 0.15 173306/ 0.09 726635
Biscuits 0.05 1131827 0.06 175221 0.08 465562| 0.05 55878 0.16| 1285238
Children biscuits 0.1 2438598 0.13 394182 0.14 797387| 0.21 241425| 0.44| 3512753
Starch 0.01 127483 0 12540, 0.01 37159 0 3306 0 33996
Children products 0.02 612880| 0.02 62490 0.03 143547| 0.04 45011 0.02 123785
Unstuffed pastry 0.05 1284624 | 0.07 226568| 0.06 338335| 0.05 54396 0.06 500393
Custard 0 60166 0 4007 0 17255 0.01 9329 0 35735

Fees of grounding wheat
and other products

Others 0.01 221677 0 4789 0.02 108753 0 3992| 0.01 43925

0 61333 0.01 18034 0 1372 0.03 36363 0 22632



Contd./Relative Importance of Commodities & Services by Governorates, Urban, Rural &

Commodities & Services

All Items
Food Items

Cereals and Cereal
Products

Wheat (grains)
Rice, normal grain
Rice, long grain
White flour

Local wheat flour
Wheat, packets
Local wheat bread
White flour bread
Bread (other types)

Borghol (ground wheat)

Frikeh (ground wheat)
Smeed(ground wheat)
Macaroni/Noodles
Cockies

Biscuits

Children biscuits
Starch

Children products
Unstuffed pastry
Custard

Fees of grounding wheat
and other products

Others

Mafraq

() Value
100 141342381
45.73| 64638528
7.8 11021920
0.06 88270
2.43 3432820
0.11 161788
0.79 1120236
0.3 427186
0 3676
0.01 20616
2.56 3620205
0.03 37171
0.05 76798
0.09 128720
0.02 30613
0.18 253792
0.15 218579
0.04 60978
0.84 1185405
0 1865
0.01 19543
0.08 115274
0 4005
0.01 12779
0 1600

Kingdom (Value in JD)
Jarash Ajloun
% Value % | Value
100| 123752728| 100 91319307
44.14| 54629574 51| 46574753
6.2| 7668194 7.5| 6847605
0.09 115898 0.05 44873
2.1 2599891 2.98| 2724513
0.1 117947 0.1 95252
0.53 659207| 0.54| 497276
0.07 90395/ 0.02 16893
0.01 8842 0.01 8234
0.01 12207/ 0.06 54721
2.05| 2542558 2.45| 2240186
0.03 40158 0.01 12603
0.03 36070/ 0.03 24792
0.1 123952 0.2 185165
0.01 13088/ 0.01 10172
0.13 163138/ 0.16 141733
0.12 148450/ 0.12 105374
0.1 129282/ 0.09 85644
0.57 710555| 0.54| 495545
0.01 15076/ 0 255
0.03 41626/ 0.01 12529
0.05 65091 0.09 82939
0.01 12826| 0.01 4992
0.01 10510 0 510
0.01 11427/ 0 3404

Karak
% Value

100 179093092
44.14| 79044587
5.88| 10532185
0.13 230538
2.13 3812927
0.11 203816
0.56 1001635
0.08 140005
0.01 20644
0.06 107761
1.78 3186825
0.04 74015
0.01 18349
0.08 135200
0.03 44984
0.14 242013
0.11 191343
0.06 113804
0.43 775921
0 3073
0.02 40071
0.06 110105
0.01 19192
0.02 42172
0.01 17790

Tafileh

%

Value

10059216346
47.8 /28303956

7.61

0.17
2.77
0.26
1.62
0.08
0.01
0.13
1.53
0.02

0.01

0.12
0.03
0.17
0.16
0.09
0.29

0
0.03
0.08
0.01

0.05

4507927

100193
1638468
153056
958929
45438
5920
76585
906414
9459

6520

68472
15326
100000
91842
55433
169576
1481
18989
49457
6852

28686

831



Commodities & Services

All Items

Food Items

Cereals and Cereal
Products

Wheat (grains)
Rice, normal grain
Rice, long grain
White flour

Local wheat flour
Wheat, packets

Local wheat bread
White flour bread

Bread (other types)
Borghol (ground wheat)

Frikeh (ground wheat)

Smeed(ground wheat)
Macaroni/Noodles

Cockies

Biscuits

Children biscuits
Starch

Children products

Unstuffed pastry

Custard

Fees of grounding wheat
and other products

Others

Contd./ Relative Importance of Commodities & Services by
Governorates, Urban, Rural &Kingdom (Value in JD)

Maan

%

Value

10073878208

46.47 34334228

7.54

0.04
2.49

1
1.11
0.49
0.02

0.01

1.26

0.02

0.07

0.17

0.02

0.13
0.18
0.1
0.32
0
0.03

0.06

0.01

0.02

0.01

5570174

27957
1836662
738181
820169
363096
15823

8544

928037

12261

49782

124569

13134

93708
133925
74701
236266
988
20457

45054

5386

14419

7054

Aqaba

%

Value

100 88033745

40.32 /35494072

4.79

0
1.19
0.21
0.43
0.26
0.01

0

1.78

0.02

0.04

0.09

0.04

0.15

0.1
0.08
0.25

0.07

0.05

0.01

0.01

4214621

4242
1043414
187093
376074
225083
10415

0

1564574

18659

31535

79939

33149

129720
87409
73487

224334

2262
62349

47180

6252

0

7451

Urban

%

Value

100 4119670433

37.94| 1563099206

4.36

0.02
1.46
0.11
0.15
0.02
0.02

0.02

1.71

0.08

0.03

0.09

0.03

0.13
0.13
0.07
0.19
0.01
0.02

0.06

0

0

0.01

179706040

832955
60076819
4563766
6073531
984230
934299

975382

70487745

3102920

1204320

3711538

1032612

5498322
5251644
2839896
7971035
211095
997539

2332806

138778

97308

387501

Rural

%

Value

100 858104479

46.63| 400099917

6.81

0.13
2.28
0.16
0.71
0.18
0.01

0.03

2.2

0.04

0.04

0.12

0.02

0.17
0.13
0.1
0.37
0
0.02

0.07

0.01

0.02

0.01

58434661

1127258
19527036
1360037
6086102
1526756
86634

291499

18887884

329765

361227

1052958

153397

1426168
1075221
867160
3210912
28389
205738

586610

47218

151503

45191

The Kingdom

%

Value

100 4977774912

39.44| 1963199123

4.78

0.04

1.6
0.12
0.24
0.05
0.02

0.03

1.8

0.07

0.03

0.1

0.02

0.14
0.13
0.07
0.22

0.02

0.06

0.01

238140701

1960212
79603855
5923803
12159633
2510986
1020933

1266881

89375629

3432685

1565547

4764495

1186009

6924490
6326865
3707056
11181947
239483
1203278

2919416

185997

248810

432692



